
 

 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
 BEFORE THE COMMISSION 
 
In the Matter of ) 
 ) 
AMERGEN ENERGY COMPANY, LLC ) Docket No. 50-219-LR 

 ) 
(Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station) ) 

 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 

Notice is hereby given that effective February 12, 2009, the undersigned counsel 

withdraws her appearance in the captioned proceeding.  All mail and service lists in this 

proceeding should be amended appropriately.  

Respectfully submitted, 

/RA/ 

        Marcia J. Simon 
Counsel for the NRC Staff 
 

 
 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland 
this 12th day of February, 2009 



 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
BEFORE THE COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of ) 
 ) 
AMERGEN ENERGY COMPANY, LLC )  Docket No. 50-219-LR 
 ) 
(Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station) )   
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that copies of the “NOTICE OF APPEARANCE” of Brian G. Harris and “NOTICE 
OF WITHDRAWAL” of Marcia J. Simon in the above-captioned proceeding have been served 
on the following by electronic mail with copies by deposit in the NRC’s internal mail system or, 
as indicated by an asterisk, by electronic mail, with copies by U.S. mail, first class, this 12th day 
of February 2009. 
 
E. Roy Hawkens, Chair 
Administrative Judge 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board  
Mail Stop:  T-3F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: ERH@nrc.gov 
 
Anthony J. Baratta 
Administrative Judge 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board  
Mail Stop:  T-3F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: AJB5@nrc.gov 
 
Paul B. Abramson 
Administrative Judge 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board  
Mail Stop:  T-3F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: PBA@nrc.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Office of the Secretary 
ATTN:  Docketing and Service 
Mail Stop: O-16G4 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: HEARINGDOCKET@nrc.gov 
 
Office of Commission Appellate 
   Adjudication 
Mail Stop:  O-16G4 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: OCAAMail@nrc.gov 
 
Emily Krause 
Law Clerk 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board 
Mail Stop: T-3F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: EIK1@nrc.gov 
 
Suzanne Leta Liou* 
New Jersey Public Interest Research Group 
11 N. Willow St. 
Trenton, NJ  08608 
E-mail: sliou@environmentnewjersey.org 
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Donald Silverman, Esq.* 
Alex S. Polonsky, Esq. 
Kathryn M. Sutton, Esq. 
Raphael P. Kuyler, Esq. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC  20004 
E-mail: dsilverman@morganlewis.com 

apolonsky@morganlewis.com 
ksutton@morganlewis.com  
rkuyler@morganlewis.com 

 
Paul Gunter, Director* 
Kevin Kamps 
Reactor Watchdog Project 
Nuclear Information  
   And Resource Service 
6930 Carroll Avenue Suite 340 
Takoma Park, MD  20912 
E-mail: paul@beyondnuclear.org 
 kevin@beyondnuclear.orq 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

J. Bradley Fewell, Esq.* 
Exelon Corporation 
4300 Warrenville Road 
Warrenville, IL  60555 
E-mail: bradley.fewell@exeloncorp.com 
 
Richard Webster, Esq.* 
Julia LeMense, Esq. 
Eastern Environmental Law Center 
744 Broad Street, Suite 1525 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Email: rwebster@easternenvironmental.org 
 jlemense@easternenvironmental.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/RA/ 
 
______________________________ 
Brian G. Harris 
Counsel for the NRC Staff 
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